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CHAPTER LXXXIV.

An Act requiring the Register of Deeds for Hams&y Coun.
ty, to write up, and keep posted the book of Abstracts of

. Titles^ belonging to said County.

SECTION 1. Dnty of Regliter of Deed*.
2. Penalty In cue of wilful non-compliance with proTUIoni of forefolnff-

BectJon.
3, When tct to take effect

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1, It is hereby made the duty of the register
°^ ^ee<^8 of said county of Ramsey, to write up, and keep
posted the abstract books 'in his office 'belonging to such
county, so far as relates to the entries of records by him
during his term of office, and at the expiration of his-
term of office he shall deliver to his successor in office

- said books, written up and posted as provided by this act,
upon the same plan of the books heretofore kept in such
office.

SEC. 2. In case of the wilful non-compliance by said
j£!a£B

precedIIlg register of deeds with the provisions of the' foregoing sec-
tion of this act, he shall forfeit and pay to said'Ramsey
county, the sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000).

SEO. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from

Approved March 4, 1869.


